
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 26-02-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 26-02-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Uttar Pradesh

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Medical Health And Family Welfare Department Uttar
Pradesh

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Lucknow Hq

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 400

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Heavy Duty Storage Racks (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर का 'यूनतम औसत
वा�ष%क टन%ओवर (3 वष- का)

240 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूल
उपकरण िनमा%ता का औसत टन%ओवर (गत 3 वष- का) 240 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ं/समान सेवाओं के  िलए
अपे23त �वगत अनुभव के  वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष- से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष- से 6टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता  से मांगे
गए द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Compliance of BoQ
specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance/�वगत 9दश%न 10 %

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/4582862

Dated/<दनांक : 05-02-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द6तावेज़

1 / 8



Bid to RA enabled/�बड से Cरवस% नीलामी स<7य <कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 9कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मूDयांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 6पFीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकन पGित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 240000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 9ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 66

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द6तावेज़ 96तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व6तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 9दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। OयापाCरयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के प3 मR होनी चा<हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQ : 
Managing Director
Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, Suda bhawan ,Lucknow HQ, Medical Health and Family
Welfare Department, Uttar Pradesh.
(Managing Director)

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं <कया गया.

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

2 / 8



MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Heavy Duty Storage Racks ( 400 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Fयाँ 

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�F के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवVयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूDय

Generic Material Mild Steel

Type Adjustable Pallet Racks

Warranty/Service Warranty 5 Or higher (year)

Certifications and
Standards

ISO 9001 Latest
Certification of
Manufacturer

Yes Or higher

Certification of product Quality Test, Durability Test

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/hX34I_dR6bFrxLg3bVXJCd3dJvRWoPgKM2L2NjteO-s


Additional Specification Parameters - Heavy Duty Storage Racks ( 400 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Dimension 2300 mm(w)* 800 mm(D) * 4800mm (Ht.) (inner to inner) to be comprised
as per layout.

Partition G+3 adjustable partition glavanized ducking pannel with support bar only at
G+1st level.

Material for Construction

Steel static storage systems - Adjustable pallet racking systems Compatible
with Pallets dimension, Criteria for Earthquake resistant design of structures,
high strength HR steel having properties equivalent to grades specified by
IS 5986:2002 / IS 2062:2006, anti corrosion treatment, viz. De-greasing as
per IS 6005:1970, rinsing, phospating as per IS 3618:1966 and
Demineralized water rinsing.

ATC acceptance ATC acceptance duly signed and stamped by the bidder is mandatory. All
the material specification will be considered as per ATC description.

Consignee Address/ Delivery
Location Pre-Bid Meeting

Lucknow consignee material will be delivered directly to Sitapur drug
warehouse, Sitapur (Contact person- Desh Deepak Tripathi , Mobile no.-
9453740923) 13.02.2024, Friday, Time - 04.30 PM

Dimension 2300 mm(w)* 800 mm(D) * 4800mm (Ht.) (inner to inner) to be comprised
as per layout.

Partition G+3 adjustable partition glavanized ducking pannel with support bar only at
G+1st level.

Material for Construction

Steel static storage systems - Adjustable pallet racking systems Compatible
with Pallets dimension, Criteria for Earthquake resistant design of structures,
high strength HR steel having properties equivalent to grades specified by
IS 5986:2002 / IS 2062:2006, anti corrosion treatment, viz. De-greasing as
per IS 6005:1970, rinsing, phospating as per IS 3618:1966 and
Demineralized water rinsing.

ATC acceptance ATC acceptance duly signed and stamped by the bidder is mandatory. All
the material specification will be considered as per ATC description.

Consignee Address/ Delivery
Location Pre-Bid Meeting

Lucknow consignee material will be delivered directly to Sitapur drug
warehouse, Sitapur (Contact person- Desh Deepak Tripathi , Mobile no.-
9453740923) 13.02.2024, Friday, Time - 04.30 PM

Dimension 2300 mm(w)* 800 mm(D) * 4800mm (Ht.) (inner to inner) to be comprised
as per layout.

Partition G+3 adjustable partition glavanized ducking pannel with support bar only at
G+1st level.

Material for Construction

Steel static storage systems - Adjustable pallet racking systems Compatible
with Pallets dimension, Criteria for Earthquake resistant design of structures,
high strength HR steel having properties equivalent to grades specified by
IS 5986:2002 / IS 2062:2006, anti corrosion treatment, viz. De-greasing as
per IS 6005:1970, rinsing, phospating as per IS 3618:1966 and
Demineralized water rinsing.

ATC acceptance ATC acceptance duly signed and stamped by the bidder is mandatory. All
the material specification will be considered as per ATC description.

4 / 8



Consignee Address/ Delivery
Location Pre-Bid Meeting

Lucknow consignee material will be delivered directly to Sitapur drug
warehouse, Sitapur (Contact person- Desh Deepak Tripathi , Mobile no.-
9453740923) 13.02.2024, Friday, Time - 04.30 PM

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/Cरपो<टWग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./7.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/Cरपो<टWग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर� के
<दन

1 Anoop Kumar
Srivastava

226020,CWC, Navveen Fal
Mandi, Sitapur Road, Lucknow 100 60

2 Tilak Ram

225001,CMO Office barabanki,
CMSD store, Near K D singh
Babu Stadium, in front of
adarsh police kotwali,
barabanki pincode 225001

100 60

3 Prashant Shukla
229001,Nand Public School
Madhuban market Ayodhyapuri
Rae bareily-229001

100 60

4 Shriram
242001,Ahmadpur Niwazpur in
front of Bye-Pass Lucknow-
Bareilly Highway, Shahjahapur-
242001

100 60

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता  Yारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शत[

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Additional terms and condition

Speci
ficati

on

Title Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

5 / 8



Heavy
Duty R
acks (
High G
raded 
Durabl
e Mate
rial)

Type Selective pallet racking is the simplest and the most eco
nomical pallet racking system, allows 100% accessibility 
to each pallet. This is ideal, where Stock Keeping Units v
ariety is more. This enables flexibility of managing variet
y of items yet fast throughput, as selective accessibility 
does not disturb any other pallet. SPR should be compati
ble with seismic Zone-4

 Dimension of Single Rack 2300 mm(w)* 800 mm(D) * 4800mm (Ht.) (inner to inner
) to be comprised as per layout.

 Upright type/Length GX90 & GLX90 / Length - 4800 mm, width-800mm, depth
-70mm, Bend numb-10 single piece without welding, Mat
erial quality-Min Ys= 355 Mpa, Lead free, Powder coated,
Thickness-1.6mm

 Base Plate 53mm, W-180mm, D-110 mm, Grouting bolt-2 of M12*10
0, Fastener-4nos of M10*25, Welding & press forming, T
hickness-5 mm

 Grouting Seismic Fastener Mechanical anchor Torque type, Mild Steel, Zinc Plated, 
Dia-M12 Depth-100mm

 SHIM Plate Metal Shim used under base Plate W-160-200mm, D-90-
140mm, Press forming, Glavanized, Thikness-1-2mm

 Bracing Lipped Channel Section, connect uprightr together to for
m a frame, fitted with spacer to bridge the gap, Section-
30*30*6mm, Roll Forming, Bend-4, Connectivity-Bolted, 
Fastener- 2Nos of M10*75/M10*80, Glavanized, Thicknes
s-1.4mm.  Diagonal and horizontal Bracing suitable for 8
00 m depth of frame.

 Row Connector Connect Back-to-Back frame in double faced Unit, Type-
Lipped Channel with ractangular Plates at end, Section-3
0*30*6mm, Roll forming & welding, Bends-4, Fastener-4 
of M10*25, Powder coated, Thickness-3.15mm Plate and 
1.5mm Cleat

 BEAM-HEM+ Box designed to ensure strength and stability, used for p
allets resting face of the beam 50mm support, Welded wi
th lip connector with locking pin, H-85mm, W-50mmp, Co
nnector-4Lip, Roll forming & welding. Bend-5+5=10Nos, 
Z Shape locking pin, Dia-6mm Powder coated, thickness-
3.5mm lip connector, 1.5mm beam.

 Upright Guard for Safety used in front of all aisle facing upright, guard 
against accidental hit-Stiffed "C", H-300mm, energy abso
rption-800Nm, Connectivity- grouting, Fateners-3Nos of 
M12*100 grouting bolt, 6 Nos of M10*25 Hex. Bolt, Powd
er Coated, with Zebra Stcker, Thickness-3.5mm for front 
gaurd, 6mm for bottom gaurd,

 Square Row guard For safety installed in cross aisle to guard the end frame,
protect from accidental hit, Tube size-57mmsq, H-300m
m, Energey absorption-800Nm, Connectivity-Grouting, Fa
teners-4Nos of M12*100 grouting Bolt, powder coated, T
hickness-2.65mm

 Partition G+3 adjustable partition glavanized ducking pannel with
support bar only at G+1st level.

DIMEN
SION

Minimum Dynamic Load suitability 5000 Kg

6 / 8



Minimum Uniformly distributed Sta
tic Load suitability

5000 Kg

MATER
IAL

Material for Construction Steel static storage systems - Adjustable pallet racking s
ystems Compatible with Pallets dimension, Criteria for Ea
rthquake resistant design of structures, high strength HR
steel having properties equivalent to grades specified by
IS 5986:2002 / IS 2062:2006, anti corrosion treatment, vi
z. De-greasing as per IS 6005:1970, rinsing, phospating 
as per IS 3618:1966 and Demineralized water rinsing.

Other Requirement with galvanized finish, All fasteners used are of grade 8.
8

Fixing and Fitting (Complete Install
ation) at particular DWH

Complete setup and Installation by the firm as per the re
quirement

Seismic Component Back bracing and plan bracing at suitable pitch to make 
structure conforming to Seismic design.

Other 
Requi
reme
nts     
          
        

1) Experience Criteria 3 years (Bidder /OEM can be considered)

2) OEM Authorization Certificate Required

3) MSE Category Certificate Required

4)MSME-State Required

5) Non-Blacklisting/Liquidation  De
claration

Required

6) Last three FY Turnover               
(2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23)

Required (Should be certified by CA with UDIN)

7) GST,PAN, ITR Required

8) EMD Exemption Certificate Required

9) Signed Declaration for all ATC Required

10) Product warranty 5 years

11) Quality Certification IS 5986:2002 / IS 2062:2006,  IS 6005:1970/ IS 3618:196
6

12) Make/ Model Required

13) EMD                             2% of the total value of bid

14) ePBG percentage of total value 5% of the total value of bid

15) ePBG holding duration warranty period + 6 months

16) Service Bidder must provide immediate resolution (within 48 hrs)

17) Average turnover of firm (last   
  3 years)                        2 times of the bid value (240 lakhs)

.

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses

7 / 8



on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 9ितबंध के संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवाद---

8 / 8

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240205

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	Heavy Duty Storage Racks ( 400 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


